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Friday, September 26, 2025
Market Report

arket

o  Weighup Cattle: 260
o Feeder Cattle: 1000

We had a great run of weigh-ups today, backed by another strong and outstanding market! We've also been fortunate
to receive some much-needed and welcome moisture this fall in our area. With strong markets, solid leadership, and
good conditions, things are looking very positive across our industry.

We’re excited to kick off our fall run next week with Thursday weigh-up sales. These sales will feature odd
yearlings, late-bred cows, bulls, and cows. Please note: calves will ONLY be sold on Fridays.

We feel incredibly blessed to live in the greatest country in the world, and we’re honored to serve the backbone of
this nation—the producers who feed the world.

A heartfelt thank you to our consignors, buyers, and our hardworking crew. We couldn’t ask for a better group of

people.
See you next week! ~Rich & Alicia

Weighup Prices:

o Better Feeding Cows: $178-$193 (majority of the cows at $180-$189)

e Thinner Feeding Cows: $160-$177

o  Shelly Cows: $120-158

Young Cows going back to the country: $203-$272.50

High Yielding Bulls: $92-$196
Low Yielding Bulls: $165-$191
Cutting Bulls: $235-$287.50

CONSIGNOR
PAYNE/JACK , HEMINGFORD
PAYNE/JACK , HEMINGFORD

FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC,
DOUGLAS

CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V.,
EDGEMONT

BETSON/RON & MARISA ,
CRAWFORD

JBAR L INC, CRAWFORD

LLC ONE LAZY J, WHITNEY
UNDERWOOD/BRAD , CRAWFORD
LUX/WAYNE , CRAWFORD

VOTRUBA/LLOYD AND MICKI,
HEMINGFORD

SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND

LLC ONE LAZY J, WHITNEY
WOLTMAN/LEE & JENILEE ,
HEMINGFORD

FOLKERTS/DENNIS , HEMINGFORD

WOLTMAN/LEE & JENILEE ,
HEMINGFORD

DESCRIPTION

BLACK-HFR

BLACK-HFR

BLACK-HFR

BLK/BWF-
HFR

BLK/RED-HFR

BLACK-HFR

BLK/BWF-
HFR

BLACK-HFR
RED-HFR

BLK/BWF-
HFR

BLACK-HFR
BLK/BWF-
HFR
BLACK-HFR
BLK/BWF-
HFR

BLACK-HFR

PRICE

WEIGHT PER #

381#

520#

488#

645#

639+#

660#

780#

750#

T75#

787#

T14#

869#

857#

880#

975#

$474.00

$410.00

$395.00

$385.00

$373.00

$371.00

$344.00
$342.50

$338.50

$335.00

$335.00

$333.00

$331.00

$327.00

$323.00

PRICE PER
HEAD

$1,807.13

$2,132.00

$1,928.92

$2,484.45

$2,383.70

$2,448.60

$2,684.47
$2,567.04

$2,624.32

$2,635.33

$2,391.90

$2,894.25

$2,835.02

$2,877.60

$3,148.55




RANKIN RANCHES INC/J. S., SHAWNEE
PROSSER CATTLE CO. , CRAWFORD
LUX/WAYNE , CRAWFORD

GROTE/LANE & JESSI, HARRISON
HAGMAN/FRED , MARSLAND
HOLMGREN/SAM & CASSI, CRAWFORD
DENTON/TRAVIS & KARENA , HAY SPRINGS
FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC , DOUGLAS
FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC , DOUGLAS
FOUR R LIVESTOCK,

BALL/JIM , EDGEMONT

GRAY'S ANGUS LLC , HARRISON

FOUR R LIVESTOCK,,

JBAR L INC, CRAWFORD

SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
BALL/JIM , EDGEMONT

GRAY'S ANGUS LLC , HARRISON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
RAYMER/JUSTIN , HAY SPRINGS
MILLIKIN/TIM & LISA , GLENDO
MILLIKIN/TIM & LISA , GLENDO
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD
SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND

PRIME PASTURES/SEAN GROTE , HARRISON
GRAY'S ANGUS LLC, HARRISON
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON

WILLEY/HOWARD , HARRISON

Market Report this week brought to you by:

9 BLACK-HFR

8 BLACK-HFR

6 RED-HFR

6 BLACK-HFR

5 BLACK-HFR

965#

969#

819#

1002#

1049#

5

BLK/BWF-HFR
BLACK-HFR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR

BLACK-STR

BLK/CHAR-STR

BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
RED-STR
BLACK-STR
RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/RED-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLK/BWF-STR
BLACK-STR
BLK/BWF-STR

BLACK-STR

$322.50

$320.00

$319.50

$313.00

$308.50
1039# $308.00
1055# $304.00
458# $501.00
533# $468.00
572# $455.00
543# $455.00
601# $429.00
637# $425.00
634# $421.00
567# $415.00
687# $412.50
686# $409.00
641# $397.50
731# $393.00
761# $388.50
604# $385.00
734# $384.00
730# $377.00
786# $370.00
772#  $369.00
642# $367.50
761#  $366.00
770#  $364.00
803# $359.00
877# $347.50
890# $343.00

1018# $326.00

$3,112.13
$3,102.00
$2,617.24
$3,135.22
$3,236.17
$3,200.12
$3,207.20
$2,294.58
$2,492.10
$2,600.33
$2,470.00
$2,579.36
$2,709.13
$2,670.34
$2,353.05
$2,832.59
$2,803.70
$2,547.98
$2,873.81
$2,958.15
$2,326.84
$2,817.60
$2,752.10
$2,909.79
$2,849.21
$2,359.35
$2,784.42
$2,802.80
$2,882.26
$3,048.07
$3,051.27

$3,317.68




