

Friday, September 26, 2025 Market Report

Weighup Cattle: 260
Feeder Cattle: 1000

We had a great run of weigh-ups today, backed by another strong and outstanding market! We've also been fortunate to receive some much-needed and welcome moisture this fall in our area. With strong markets, solid leadership, and good conditions, things are looking very positive across our industry.

We're excited to kick off our fall run next week with **Thursday weigh-up sales**. These sales will feature **odd yearlings**, **late-bred cows**, **bulls**, **and cows**. Please note: **calves will ONLY be sold on Fridays**.

We feel incredibly blessed to live in the greatest country in the world, and we're honored to serve the backbone of this nation—the producers who feed the world.

A heartfelt thank you to our consignors, buyers, and our hardworking crew. We couldn't ask for a better group of people.

See you next week! ~Rich & Alicia

Weighup Prices:

• Better Feeding Cows: \$178-\$193 (majority of the cows at \$180-\$189)

• Thinner Feeding Cows: \$160-\$177

• **Shelly Cows:** \$120-158

• Young Cows going back to the country: \$203-\$272.50

High Yielding Bulls: \$92-\$196
Low Yielding Bulls: \$165-\$191
Cutting Bulls: \$235-\$287.50

CONSIGNOR	HEAD COUNT	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT	PRICE PER#	PRICE PER HEAD	
PAYNE/JACK, HEMINGFORD	4	BLACK-HFR	381#	\$474.00	\$1,807.13	
PAYNE/JACK , HEMINGFORD	5	BLACK-HFR	520#	\$410.00	\$2,132.00	
FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC , DOUGLAS	15	BLACK-HFR	488#	\$395.00	\$1,928.92	
CHRISTENSEN/RUSSELL V. , EDGEMONT	16	BLK/BWF- HFR	645#	\$385.00	\$2,484.45	
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD	16	BLK/RED-HFR	639#	\$373.00	\$2,383.70	
J BAR L INC , CRAWFORD	5	BLACK-HFR	660#	\$371.00	\$2,448.60	
LLC ONE LAZY J , WHITNEY	54	BLK/BWF- HFR	780#	\$344.00	\$2,684.47	
UNDERWOOD/BRAD , CRAWFORD	10	BLACK-HFR	750#	\$342.50	\$2,567.04	
LUX/WAYNE , CRAWFORD	18	RED-HFR	775#	\$338.50	\$2,624.32	
VOTRUBA/LLOYD AND MICKI , HEMINGFORD	9	BLK/BWF- HFR	787#	\$335.00	\$2,635.33	
SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND	5	BLACK-HFR	714# \$335.00		\$2,391.90	
LLC ONE LAZY J , WHITNEY	70	BLK/BWF- HFR	869#	\$333.00	\$2,894.25	
WOLTMAN/LEE & JENILEE , HEMINGFORD	10	BLACK-HFR	857#	\$331.00	\$2,835.02	
FOLKERTS/DENNIS , HEMINGFORD	18	BLK/BWF- HFR	880#	\$327.00	\$2,877.60	
WOLTMAN/LEE & JENILEE , HEMINGFORD	23	BLACK-HFR	975#	\$323.00	\$3,148.55	

RANKIN RANCHES INC/J. S. , SHAWNEE		BLACK-HFR		965#		\$322.50	\$3,112.13
PROSSER CATTLE CO. , CRAWFORD		BLACK-HFR		969#		\$320.00	\$3,102.00
UX/WAYNE , CRAWFORD		RED-HFR		819#		\$319.50	\$2,617.24
GROTE/LANE & JESSI , HARRISON	6	BLACK-HFR		1002#		\$313.00	\$3,135.22
HAGMAN/FRED , MARSLAND	5	BLACK-HFR		1049#		\$308.50	\$3,236.17
HOLMGREN/SAM & CASSI , CRAWFORD		5	BLK/BWF-HFR		1039#	\$308.00	\$3,200.12
DENTON/TRAVIS & KARENA , HAY SPRINGS		9	BLACK-HFR		1055#	\$304.00	\$3,207.20
FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC , DOUGLAS		5	BLACK-STR		458#	\$501.00	\$2,294.58
FORGEY & SMITH ANGUS RANC , DOUGLAS		6	BLACK-STR 5		533#	\$468.00	\$2,492.10
FOUR R LIVESTOCK ,		10	BLACK-STR 572#		572#	\$455.00	\$2,600.33
BALL/JIM , EDGEMONT		7	BLACK-STR 54		543#	\$455.00	\$2,470.00
GRAY'S ANGUS LLC , HARRISON		8	BLACK-STR 601		601#	\$429.00	\$2,579.36
FOUR R LIVESTOCK ,		43	BLK/CHAR-STR 63		637#	\$425.00	\$2,709.13
J BAR L INC , CRAWFORD		7	BLACK-STR 634#		634#	\$421.00	\$2,670.34
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		5	BLACK-STR 567		567#	\$415.00	\$2,353.05
CHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		77	BLK/BWF-STR 687#		687#	\$412.50	\$2,832.59
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		20	BLK/BWF-STR 686#		\$409.00	\$2,803.70	
BALL/JIM , EDGEMONT		5	BLACK-STR 641#		641#	\$397.50	\$2,547.98
RAY'S ANGUS LLC , HARRISON		16	BLACK-STR 731		731#	\$393.00	\$2,873.81
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		140	BLK/BWF-STR 761		761#	\$388.50	\$2,958.15
RAYMER/JUSTIN , HAY SPRINGS		8	BLACK-STR 604		604#	\$385.00	\$2,326.84
MILLIKIN/TIM & LISA , GLENDO		12	RED-STR 734#		734#	\$384.00	\$2,817.60
MILLIKIN/TIM & LISA , GLENDO		8	BLACK-STR 730#		730#	\$377.00	\$2,752.10
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		7	RED-STR 786		786#	\$370.00	\$2,909.79
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		7	BLK/BWF-STR 772#		772#	\$369.00	\$2,849.21
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		5	BLK/BWF-STR 642#		642#	\$367.50	\$2,359.35
BETSON/RON & MARISA , CRAWFORD		13	BLK/RED-STR 76		761#	\$366.00	\$2,784.42
SOESTER/PAT , MARSLAND		11	BLK/BWF-STR 7		770#	\$364.00	\$2,802.80
PRIME PASTURES/SEAN GROTE , HARRISON		14	BLK/BWF-STR 803		803#	\$359.00	\$2,882.26
GRAY'S ANGUS LLC , HARRISON		28	BLACK-STR 877#		877#	\$347.50	\$3,048.07
SCHUHMACHER REVOCABLE TRU , CHADRON		24	BLK/BWF-STR 890#		\$343.00	\$3,051.27	
WILLEY/HOWARD , HARRISON		13	BLACK-STR 1018#		\$326.00	\$3,317.68	



Market Report this week brought to you by: